Cities:

Montague
T.LF.A.

Muskegon

T.I.LF.A. & Brownfield

Musk. Hts.
T.LF.A.
North Musk.
T.LF.A.
Norton
Brownfield
Roosevelt
T.LF.A.
Whitehall
Brownfield

Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna

Brownfield
Sullivan
Whitehall

Brownfield
WhiteRiver

Total

* CAPTURED TAXES

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

5/23/2022 8:44

2021 State Taxes

Delinquent  Delinquent Total
State Tax Real Personal Amount
470,254.59 11,608.98 72.60 458,573.01
0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,758,098.65 206,519.29  4,043.49 3,5647,535.87
-46,405.50 * -46,405.50
537,760.22 117,306.11 935.43 419,518.68
0.00 * 0.00
987,669.50 13,025.98 95.40 974,548.12
0.00 * 0.00
5,770,113.74 89,559.08 12,862.45 5,667,692.21
0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00
655,586.38 9,167.01 447.00 645,972.37
0.00 * 0.00
675,903.85 6,122.84  2,001.02 667,779.99
-53,821.94 * -53,821.94
493,449.07 14,063.72 0.00 479,385.35
508,603.74 36,430.24 0.00 472,173.50
511,335.49 19,029.23 158.48 492,147.78
1,569,451.52 50,954.24 568.80 1,517,928.48
1,225,269.20 51,915.71 674.93 1,172,678.56
1,885,808.69 25,603.71 105.00 1,860,099.98
3,267,392.82 67,599.40 1,857.02 3,197,936.40
398,125.88 26,259.87 0.00 371,866.01
1,561,791.32 22,211.60 616.20 1,538,963.52
380,168.92 17,357.13 337.80 362,473.99
288,835.91 15,204.31 30.60 273,601.00
2,303,407.98 50,164.07 2,577.85 2,250,666.06
585,816.05 12,803.12 401.40 572,611.53
0.00 *
487,544.44 18,326.08 6.00 469,212.36
440,788.25 7,999.86 9.00 432,779.39
-5,316.40 *
716,224.17 21,632.46 98.67 694,493.04
29,373,856.54 910,864.04 27,899.14 28,440,409.76
-105,543.84

Net Taxes Levied
Delinquent Personal
Grand Total Taxes

Memo
Interest-Delq
Summer Real

418.97
11,846.12
5,707.93
776.40
5,287.25
550.01

365.60

843.80
1,946.79
1,135.58
3,041.96
3,096.49
1,632.83
4,008.47
1,562.33
1,319.56
1,041.36

911.00
3,001.63

659.04

1,054.69
480.00

1,095.84

51,683.65

STATE RECAP

Delg Real

$ 12,027.95
$218,365.41
$123,014.04

$ 13,802.38

$ 94,846.33

$9,717.02

$6,488.44

$ 14,907.52
$ 38,377.03
$20,164.81
$ 53,996.20
$ 55,012.20
$27,136.54
$71,607.87
$ 27,822.20
$23,531.16
$ 18,398.49
$16,115.31
$ 53,165.70
$ 13,462.16

$19,380.77
$ 8,479.86

$22,728.30
$962,547.69

$29,373,856.54
$27,899.14
$ 29,345,957.40



