

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
5/23/2022 8:44

2021 State Taxes

	<u>State Tax</u>	<u>Delinquent Real</u>	<u>Delinquent Personal</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>	<u>Memo Interest-Delq Summer Real</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>
Cities:						
Montague	470,254.59	11,608.98	72.60	458,573.01	418.97	\$ 12,027.95
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Muskegon	3,758,098.65	206,519.29	4,043.49	3,547,535.87	11,846.12	\$ 218,365.41
T.I.F.A. & Brownfield	-46,405.50 *			-46,405.50		
Musk. Hts.	537,760.22	117,306.11	935.43	419,518.68	5,707.93	\$ 123,014.04
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
North Musk.	987,669.50	13,025.98	95.40	974,548.12	776.40	\$ 13,802.38
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Norton	5,770,113.74	89,559.08	12,862.45	5,667,692.21	5,287.25	\$ 94,846.33
Brownfield	0.00 *	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Rosevelt	655,586.38	9,167.01	447.00	645,972.37	550.01	\$ 9,717.02
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Whitehall	675,903.85	6,122.84	2,001.02	667,779.99	365.60	\$ 6,488.44
Brownfield	-53,821.94 *			-53,821.94		
Townships:						
Blue Lake	493,449.07	14,063.72	0.00	479,385.35	843.80	\$ 14,907.52
Casnovia	508,603.74	36,430.24	0.00	472,173.50	1,946.79	\$ 38,377.03
Cedar Creek	511,335.49	19,029.23	158.48	492,147.78	1,135.58	\$ 20,164.81
Dalton	1,569,451.52	50,954.24	568.80	1,517,928.48	3,041.96	\$ 53,996.20
Egelston	1,225,269.20	51,915.71	674.93	1,172,678.56	3,096.49	\$ 55,012.20
Fruitland	1,885,808.69	25,603.71	105.00	1,860,099.98	1,532.83	\$ 27,136.54
Fruitport	3,267,392.82	67,599.40	1,857.02	3,197,936.40	4,008.47	\$ 71,607.87
Holton	398,125.88	26,259.87	0.00	371,866.01	1,562.33	\$ 27,822.20
Laketon	1,561,791.32	22,211.60	616.20	1,538,963.52	1,319.56	\$ 23,531.16
Montague	380,168.92	17,357.13	337.80	362,473.99	1,041.36	\$ 18,398.49
Moorland	288,835.91	15,204.31	30.60	273,601.00	911.00	\$ 16,115.31
Muskegon	2,303,407.98	50,164.07	2,577.85	2,250,666.06	3,001.63	\$ 53,165.70
Ravenna	585,816.05	12,803.12	401.40	572,611.53	659.04	\$ 13,462.16
Brownfield	0.00 *					
Sullivan	487,544.44	18,326.08	6.00	469,212.36	1,054.69	\$ 19,380.77
Whitehall	440,788.25	7,999.86	9.00	432,779.39	480.00	\$ 8,479.86
Brownfield	-5,316.40 *					
WhiteRiver	<u>716,224.17</u>	<u>21,632.46</u>	<u>98.67</u>	<u>694,493.04</u>	<u>1,095.84</u>	<u>\$ 22,728.30</u>
Total	<u>29,373,856.54</u>	<u>910,864.04</u>	<u>27,899.14</u>	<u>28,440,409.76</u>	<u>51,683.65</u>	<u>\$ 962,547.69</u>

* CAPTURED TAXES -105,543.84

STATE RECAP	
Net Taxes Levied	\$ 29,373,856.54
Delinquent Personal	\$ 27,899.14
Grand Total Taxes	\$ 29,345,957.40